INR/EURO increases by 5%  31.66  18.42

INR/EURO decreases by 5%  (31.66)  (18.42)

AUD sensitivity
INR/AUD increases by 5%  5.83  4.99

INR/AUD decreases by 5%  (5.83)  (4.99)

BRL sensitivity
INR/BRL increases by 5%  3.81  1.31

INR/BRL decreases by 5%  (3.81)  (1.31)

RMB sensitivity
INR/RMB increases by 5%  (1.85)  (4.87)

INR/RMB decreases by 5%  1.85  4.87
 * amount in bracket represents losses.

(ii) Price risk

The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in
the balance sheet as fair value through OCI.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification
of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

Sensitivity

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Company’s equity and total
comprehensive income  for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased by
5% or decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in
line with the index.

Particulars

Impact on other components of equity

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

NSE Nifty 50 – increase 5%  5.40  4.24

NSE Nifty 50 – decrease 5%  (5.40)  (4.24)

Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on equity securities classified as fair
value though other comprehensive income.

39  Financial risk management (Continued...)

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED� STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	 167	 ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

(a) Risk management
The company’s objectives when managing capital are to

	z provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and

	z maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

Consistent with others in the industry, the company monitors capital on the basis of the following gearing ratio: